(c)  Shall provide an adequate system of collective sanitary sewers, sewage treatment and 

disposal. 

(d)  Shall provide for a minimum of ten (10) lots developed at time of first occupancy. 

(e)  Shall provide a clearly defined minimum lot area of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 

for a single or double section unit. 

(f)  Shall provide a minimum lot width of forty-five (45) feet for a single section and fifty (50) 

feet for a double section and nine hundred (900) square feet of floor area for each unit.  

(g)  Shall provide a minimum of twenty (20) feet clearance between the individual